used, developed or built upon as a unit.   

Lot Area  The area contained within the property lines of individual parcels of land, excluding any area 

within a street right-of-way, but including the area of any easement. 

Lot Corner  A lot which has an interior angle of less than one hundred thirty-five degrees (135º) at the 

intersection of two (2) street lines.  A lot abutting upon a curved street shall be considered a corner lot if 

the tangents to the curve at the points of intersection of the side lot lines with the street line intersect at 

an interior angle of less than one hundred thirty-five degrees (135º).  Corner lots shall have two (2) front 

yards, one (1) side, and one (1) rear yard. 

Lot Depth  The horizontal distance that begins at the street right-of-way line at the midpoint between the 

side lot lines and that ends at the closest portion of the rear property line.